PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lon N. Brorson	02/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David C. Young
Street Address:	2331 42nd Street North
City:	Grand Forks
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6431633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: kelly@thomtelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Thomte
Address Line 1: 2120 South 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOUNG MFG./BRORSON PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis I. Thomte

Total Attachments: 1

source=Brorson 6,431,633#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0206 643163

- HOH \$ 40 DC

500076641

Assignment

I, the undersigned, Lon N Brorson, for \$1.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, convey, and transfer all of my right, title, and interest in and to Patent No. US 6,431,633 B1, with a patent date of August 13, 2002, to David C. Young, of Thompson, North Dakota.

State of _______ County of _____ Grand Forks) ss

JOHN VOTAVA **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires: Nov. 24, 264

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Fall, 2006 by Lon N. Brorson.

Stamp/Seal

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 02/08/2006